### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release and Reassignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		02/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NextMedia Operating, Inc.		
Street Address:	6312 S. Fiddler's Green Circle, Suite 205E		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2992434	WHBC
Registration Number:	4109553	HIGH OCTANE SOCIAL SHOPPING
Registration Number:	4112444	ROCKETGRAB
Registration Number:	4119719	ROCKETGRAB
Registration Number:	2505853	NEXTMEDIA
Registration Number:	1576856	ROCKET RADIO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8883259108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6172390746

Email: kouimet@edwardswildman.com
Correspondent Name: Kristine L Ouimet, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue
Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0780

2992434

CH \$165.00

900280110

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211081.0015			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine L. Ouimet			
Signature:	/Kristine L Ouimet/			
Date:	02/13/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=NextMedia - Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=NextMedia - Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif source=NextMedia - Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif				

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of February 12, 2014, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of NEXTMEDIA OPERATING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agent and Grantor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 18, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral set forth therein, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2013 at Reel 5073, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent release its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of the Agent's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name: Nirmal B. Bivek

Title: Its Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I

## TRADEMARKS

Application/ Registration Number	Owner	Title	Location	Registration Date
2992434	NextMedia Operating, Inc.	WHBC	US	9/6/2005
	NextMedia Operating, Inc.	HIGH OCTANE SOCIAL		
4109553		SHOPPING	US	3/6/2012
4112444	NextMedia Operating, Inc.	ROCKETGRAB	US	3/13/2012
4119719	NextMedia Operating, Inc.	ROCKETGRAB	US	3/27/2012
2505853	NextMedia Operating, Inc.	NEXTMEDIA	US	11/13/2001
1576856	NextMedia Operating, Inc.	ROCKET RADIO	US	1/9/1990

RECORDED: 02/13/2014